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Bridge

              West dealer.
 A pass is generally regarded as a sign 

of weakness, but there are times when it 
can be used to mask an ulterior purpose. 

 For a striking example of the lethal 
power of a strategic pass, consider this 
deal featuring Peter Weichsel, one of the 
world’s top players. 

 Weichsel, North, overcalled West’s 
club bid with one diamond, which was 
certainly the normal action to take. East 
then bid one heart, and South barged in 
with two spades, a weak bid as played by 
Weichsel and his partner. But after West 
next bid three hearts, Weichsel passed! 

He realized, of course, that he had the 
values for a three- or four-spade bid, but 
he felt confident that East would not drop 
the bidding before game was reached. 

 As expected, East did continue on 
to four hearts -- though after a lengthy 
pause during which Weichsel no doubt 
died a thousand deaths -- and Weichsel 
belatedly bid four spades. This rolled 
around to West, who thought that North 
was sacrificing, so he doubled. 

This turned out to be a disastrous de-
cision when declarer made the contract 
with two overtricks, losing only a dia-
mond. As a result, North-South scored 
a tidy 1,190 points, directly attributable 
to Weichsel’s well-judged second-round 
pass. 

 It is true that the pass of three hearts 
would have turned sour had East been 
sufficiently inspired to pass also, but We-
ichsel had the courage to back his convic-
tion that East would bid. His judgment 
was amply rewarded when everything 
turned out exactly as he had planned.

Tomorrow: Things are not what they 
seem.

 (c)2008 King Features Syndicate Inc.

Family Circus • Bil Keane

Cryptoquip
THANK YOU FOR 

READING THE

YOUR LOCAL SOURCE FOR:
NEWS     •     WEATHER

SPORTS
155 W. 5th   •   785-462-3963

Mother Goose and Grimm • Mike Peters
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By Dave Green

Difficulty Level 9/22

7
3
5
6
4
1
2
9
8

6
8
1
9
5
2
3
4
7

2
4
9
3
8
7
6
5
1

4
6
7
5
9
3
8
1
2

5
2
3
4
1
8
9
7
6

1
9
8
7
2
6
4
3
5

9
5
6
8
7
4
1
2
3

3
1
4
2
6
5
7
8
9

8
7
2
1
3
9
5
6
4 20

08
 C

on
ce

pt
is 

Pu
zz

le
s, 

Di
st.

 b
y 

Ki
ng

 F
ea

tu
re

s S
yn

di
ca

te
, I

nc
.

Difficulty Level 9/22

This is a logic-based 
number placement puz
zle. The goal is to enter 
a number, 1-9, in each 
cell in which each row, 
column and 3x3 region 
must contain only one 
instance of each nu-
meral. The solution to 
today’s Sudoku puzzle 
is right.  

Tod the Dinosaur • Patrick Roberts


